Changes to your address can be updated online at www.linkmarketservices.com.au or by
obtaining a Change of Address Form from the Company’s share registry. CHESS sponsored
investors must change their address details via their broker.

Annual General Meeting

The Annual General Meeting is scheduled to be held at 10.30, Wednesday 27 March 2019 , at
the offices of McCullough Robertson.

Annual report mailing list

All shareholders are entitled to receive the Annual Report. In addition, shareholders may
nominate not to receive an annual report by advising the share registry in writing, by fax, or by
email, quoting their SRN/HIN.

Securities exchange listing

Factor shares are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and trade under the ASX code
FTT.

46

FACTOR THERAPEUTICS LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION

48

ASX Shareholder Disclosures

The following additional information is required by the Australian Securities Exchange in respect
of listed public companies. The information is current as at 19 February 2019.

Total securities on issue

   Securities (Listed)  Securities (Unlisted)
Fully paid ordinary shares  1,042,835,633 -
Options to acquire shares   - 8,250,000
Total  1,042,835,633 8,250,000

Distribution of equity securities – ordinary shares

Range Securities % No. of
holders %

100,001 and Over 787,702,442 94.41 748 31.27
10,001 to 100,000 44,697,409 5.36 1,164 48.66
5,001 to 10,000 1,660,240 0.20 192 8.03
1,001 to 5,000 261,635 0.03 87 3.64
1 to 1,000 13,907 0.00 201 8.40
Total 834,335,633 100.00 2,392 100.00
Unmarketable Parcels 95,367,522 11.43 1,944 81.27

Voting rights

Shareholders in Factor Therapeutics Limited have a right to attend and vote at General Meetings.
At a General Meeting, individual shareholder may vote in person or by proxy. On a show of hands
every member present in person or by proxy shall have one vote. Upon a poll each share shall
have one vote. All quoted and unquoted share options, and convertible notes, have no voting
rights.

Substantial shareholders

On 6 February 2019 the Company received Notice of Substantial Holding from parties
associated with Pura Vida Energy NL. Holding 14.87% voting power. Notice: